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CITY OF EARLY, TEXAS 
Early, Texas 

{;Jt\L ST/\TEMEl'.fl'S (CONT.) 

September 30, 2021 

NOTE 7: LONG TERM OBLIGATIONS (CONT.) 

General obligation bonds are direct obligations issued on a pledge of the general taxing powers for the payment 
of debt obligations of the City. General obligation bonds require the City to set aside each year a portion of the 
taxes levied in a fund to pay interest and principal at maturity. The City is in compliance with this requirement. 
Combination tax and revenue bonds are payable from either ad valorem taxes levied, with the lirnils prescriueu 
by laws, or payable from and secured by the surplus net revenues of the City's water and sewer system as provided 
in the ordinances authorizing their issuance. 

Governmental Ac;tivitie_s 

A summary of the bonds follows: 

Combinalion Tax and Revenue 

Ccniricalcs of Obligation 

Series 2017 

General Obligation Rcrunding Bonds 

Serie, 2019 

Dale or Issue 

2/15/2017 

12/5/2019 

s 

Original 

Amounl 

I, 125,000 

l,805,000 

The following represents the future maturities on these bonds: 

Year Ending September 30, 

2022 

2023 

2024 

2025 

2026 

2027-203 l 

2032-2036 

2037 

Total 

$ 

$ 

InLeresl 

Ralc 

2.0 lo 4.0°/i, 

3.0% 

Principal 

335,000 

350,000 

360,000 

365,000 

[85,000 

425,000 

355,000 

80,000 

2,455,000 

$ 

$ 

Malurity 

Dale 

2/15/2037 

2/15/2027 

Interest 

75,325 

65,050 

54,400 

43,525 

35,275 

l 18,350 

52,500 

1 600 

446,025 

s 

Amounl 

OuLsLanding 

9/30/2021 

965,000 

l ,490_,000 

S 2,455,000 

Total 

$ 410,325 

415,050 

414,400 

408,525 

220,275 

543,350 

407,500 

81,600 

$ _____lJ) Q_l,_ 0 2 5 

Capital leases are used to acquire equipment needed in the governmental operations of the City. A summary of 
the capital leases follows: 

Amount 

Original Interest Maturity Outstanding 

Date oflssue Amount Rate Date 9/30/2021 

Canon Financial Services 4/20/2018 10,829 3.00% 4/28/2023 $ 3,606 

Canon Financial Services 2/26/2020 5,908 3.00% 2/26/2025 4,126 

Canon Financial Services 5/18/2020 7,603 3.00% 5/10/2025 5,682 

$ 13,414 
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CITY OF EARLY, TEXAS 
Early, Texas 

COMBINING STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS 
PROPRlETARY n;NDS {CONT.) 

RECONCILIATION OF OPERATING 

INCOME TO NET CASH FROM 

OPERA l'I:'\G_1�.GTIV[[1ES 

For the Year Ended September 30, 2021 

Wulcr Sewer 
Property 

Sanilalion Manap;cmenl 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) $ 108,865 $ (70,637) $ 38,576 $ (42,836) $ 

ADJUSTMENTS TO RECONCILE OPERA TING 

INCOME TO NET CASH FROM OPERATING 

ACTIVITIES: 

Dcprecialion and amortizaLion 
Change in assets and liabilities: 

Receivables 

Prepaid bond insurance 
Rent received in advance 
Net pension asset and deferred items 
Accounts payable 
Compcnsaled absences 
Ncl olher poslemploymenl benelils liabilily 

dckrrcd items 
Internal balances 

320,368 

(34,706) 
956 

(5,444) 
9,542 

(495) 

1,240 
20,602 

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES $ ·-~, 49() 928 

46 

$ 

341,756 

(5,791) 

(692) 
2,514 

432 

467 
(5,057) 

262,992 $ 

72,934 42,836 

(3,007) 

2,776 
(2,788) 
(4,612) 

(171) 

(l 10) 
_4,548 

105,370 $ 2 776 $ 

Tolal 
Propriclary 

Funds 

33,968 

777,894 

(43,504) 
956 

2,776 
(8,924) 
7,444 

(234) 

1,597 
20,093 

792 066 




